Student Experience in the Research University
(SERU) Survey 2012

Indicate how important each of the following
college goals is to you:

1 (Not important) 2 (Somewhat important) 3 (Very

important)

Mean N

Be in a position to give something back to my 2.51 1060
community after finishing my education
Acquire a well-rounded general education 2.74 1060
Discover what kind of person I really want to 2.73 1057
be
Achieve a high GPA 2.48 1058
Form romantic relationships 1.94 1057
Establish meaningful friendships 2.75 1058
Prepare for graduate or professional school 2.47 1059
Obtain the skills I need to pursue my chosen 2.83 1057
career
Be in a position to make a lot of money after 2.27 1059
finishing my education
Explore new ideas 2.63 1059
Enjoy my college years before assuming adult 2.52 1059
responsibilities
Develop a personal code of values and ethics 2.50 1059
Develop an in-depth understanding of a 2.62 1058
specific field of study
Integrate spirituality into my life 1.79 1058
Establish social networks that will help further 2.38 1059
my career
Obtain the skills I need to function in the 2.15 1059
international arena

Data are weighted by gender and year in school.
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Student Experience in the Research University
(SERU) Survey 2012

Rate the general climate for students at UVa along

the following dimensions:
Scale from 1 to 6

Mean
Hostile --- Friendly 4.96
Impersonal --- Caring 4.53
Not Intellectual --- Intellectual 5.12
Intolerant of diversity --- Tolerant of diversity 4.62
Dangerous --- Safe 4.85
Too easy academically --- Too hard 4.13
academically
Not affordable --- Affordable 3.99

N
1059
1058
1057
1059
1057
1060

1059

How often have you gained a deeper understanding

of other perspectives through conversations with
fellow students because they differed from you in

the following ways?:

1 (Never) 2 (Rarely) 3 (Occasionally) 4 (Somehwat

often) 5 (Often) 6 (Very often)

Mean
Their religious beliefs were very different from  3.54
yours
Their political opinions were very different 3.63
from yours
They were an immigrant or from an immigrant ~ 3.15
family
They were of a different nationality from your 3.84
own
They were of a different race or ethnicity from 3.86
your own
Their gender was different 3.94
Their sexual orientation was different 3.11
They were from a different social class 3.52
They had physical or other observable 2.47
disabilities
They had learning, psychological, or other 2.47

disabilities that are not readily apparent

N
1057

1055

1052

1050

1053

1053
1052
1052
1049

1049

Data are weighted by gender and year in school.
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Student Experience in the Research University
(SERU) Survey 2012

In this academic year, I have heard teaching faculty
or instructors express negative or stereotypical
views about:

1 (Never) 2 (Rarely) 3 (Occasionally) 4 (Somehwat
often) 5 (Often) 6 (Very often)

Mean N

Races or ethnicities 1.37 1058
Genders 1.42 1056
Sexual orientations 1.26 1056
Political affiliation, opinions or beliefs 1.79 1055
Religions 1.43 1054
Social classes 1.34 1058
Immigrant backgrounds 1.26 1054
Physical or other observable disabilities 1.18 1054
Learning, psychological, or other disabilities 1.21 1052
that are not readily apparent

In this academic year, I have heard nonteaching
staff or administrators express negative or
stereotypical views about:

1 (Never) 2 (Rarely) 3 (Occasionally) 4 (Somehwat
often) 5 (Often) 6 (Very often)

Mean N

Races or ethnicities 1.33 1053
Genders 1.30 | 1052
Sexual orientations 1.27 | 1047
Political affiliation, opinions or beliefs 1.35 1051
Religions 1.27 1050
Social classes 1.30 | 1051
Immigrant backgrounds 1.26 1050
Physical or other observable disabilities 1.20 1052
Psychological, learning or other disabilities 1.20 1048
that are not readily apparent

Data are weighted by gender and year in school.
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Student Experience in the Research University
(SERU) Survey 2012

In this academic year, I have heard students
express negative or stereotypical views about:

1 (Never) 2 (Rarely) 3 (Occasionally) 4 (Somehwat
often) 5 (Often) 6 (Very often)

Races or ethnicities

Genders

Sexual orientations

Political affiliation, opinions or beliefs
Religions

Social classes

Immigrant backgrounds

Physical or other observable disabilities

Psychological, learning or other disabilities
that are not readily apparent

Mean

2.83
2.63
2.77
2.92
2.44
2.47
2.11
1.75
1.73

N
1053
1052
1051
1053
1049
1053
1050
1053
1051

Please rate your awareness and understanding of

the following issues when you started at this

campus and now:

1 (Very poor) 2 (Poor) 3 (Fair) 4 (Good) 5 (Very

good) 6 (Excellent)

My own racial and ethnic identity - When you
started here

My own racial and ethnic identity - Current
ability level

Social class and economic differences/issues -
When you started here

Social class and economic differences/issues -
Current ability level

Racial and ethnic differences/issues - When
you started here

Racial and ethnic differences/issues - Current
ability level

Gender differences/issues - When you started
here

Gender differences/issues - Current ability
level

Mean

4.67

4.95

4.25

4.81

4.25

4.76

4.23

4.73

N
1050

1039

1046

1037

1045

1032

1048

1040

Data are weighted by gender and year in school.
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Student Experience in the Research University
(SERU) Survey 2012

Please rate your awareness and understanding of
the following issues when you started at this

campus and now:

1 (Very poor) 2 (Poor) 3 (Fair) 4 (Good) 5 (Very

good) 6 (Excellent)

Sexual orientation differences/issues - When
you started here

Sexual orientation differences/issues - Current
ability level

Physical or other observable disabilities -
When you started here

Physical or other observable disabilities -
Current ability level

Learning, psychological, or other disabilities
that are not readily apparent - When you
started here

Learning, psychological, or other disabilities
that are not readily apparent - Current ability
level

Mean

4.04

4.71

4.02

4.36

3.95

434

N
1041

1034

1047

1036

1045

1035

What is your level of agreement or disagreement

with the following:

1 (Strongly disagree) 2 (Disagree) 3 (Somewhat
disagree) 4 (Somewhat agree) 5 (Agree) 6 (Strongly

agree)

I feel valued as an individual on this campus

There is a clear sense of appropriate and
inappropriate behavior on this campus

I am proud to be a student at this campus
Most students are proud to attend this school
This institution values students' opinions

Academic cheating is a problem on this
campus

Alcohol use is a problem on this campus
Drug use is a problem on this campus
Diversity is important on this campus

Diversity is important to me

Mean

4.28
4.38

5.12
5.29
4.75
2.83

3.56
3.00
4.29
4.67

N
1052
1050

1051
1049
1049
1049

1048
1051
1051
1051

Data are weighted by gender and year in school.
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Student Experience in the Research University
(SERU) Survey 2012

Stress/Depression

Student Development Module

1 (Never) 2 (Rarely) 3 (Occasionally) 4 (Somehwat

often) 5 (Often) 6 (Very often)

Mean

During this academic year, how often has 3.09
feeling depressed, stressed, or upset been an
obstacle to your school work or academic

success?

N
1054

Health Center

Needed but Used the service
Didn't need didn't use at least once
Count | Percent | Count | Percent | Count | Percent
In this academic year, what was your 816 77.2% 136 12.9% 105 9.9%
experience with UVa's Counseling Services?
Used Health Center - Treatment
Not effective Effective Very effective
Count | Percent | Count | Percent | Count | Percent
Was the treatment that you received 27 27.3% 53 54.8% 17 17.9%

a/nd e (2]
CLITULIVTY

Used Health Center - Service Quality
1 (Poor) 2 (Fair) 3 (Good) 4 (Excellent)

Mean

Please rate the quality of service that you 2.95

received.

104

Data are weighted by gender and year in school.

Office of Institutional Assessment and Studies
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